12-10-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM FTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30 99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101218770 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) Submission Type Conveyance Type Χ **Assignment** License New Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 11/04/1997 Frame # Re⊛l# **Change of Name** Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Federal-Hoffman, Inc. DBA Federal Cartridge Co. Name 11/04/1997 **Formerly** Federal-Hoffman, Inc. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Othe: X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Narne Federal Cartridge Company DBA/AKA/TA Composec of 900 Ehlen Drive Address (line 1) Address (lin : 2) Address (line 3) Minnesota Anoka 55303-7501 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000060 190715 891883 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 900.00 CH Public burder porting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dc la needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and o the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	P	ro-	161	8B
Expires 06/3	30/ 1	9		

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Domestic R	epresentative Name ar	nd Address	
		Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number 612	2/339-0120
Na ne	Schroeder & Siegfried, P.A.		
Address (line 1)	2340 IDS Tower		
Address (line 2)	80 South 8th Street		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402-2115		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance does.	cument # 5
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	11	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	<del></del>
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) Registi	ration Number(s)
		891,883	1.148,863 1,155,509
		1,155,508	912,132 577,427
		840,725	509,767 1,594,111
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 37
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 940.00
Method o	of Payment: End	closed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account of it a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0715
		Authorization to charge additional foos:	Yes X No
Statement	and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	•	belief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
atta		e original document. Charges to deposit a	
Evere t J.	Schroeder, Reg. No. 16,695	Wassacare -	11/24/99
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FOF M PTO-1618C Expire s 06/30/99 OMB (651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attacl	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limit	ted Partnership	Corporation	Association
C ther			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark	if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name			
ВА/АКА/ТА			
composed of			
Addres S (line 1)			
Addres S (line 2)			
Addres s (line 2)  Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country imited Partnership		Zip Code ne recorded is an the receiving party is
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association	•	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mu	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ust be a separate
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other	•	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mu	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	imited Partnership	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mu	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached ust be a separate
Addres S (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ration Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from	the recorded is an
Address (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ration Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from	the recorded is an
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trade mark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ration Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from	the recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trade mark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ration Number(s) fon Number (DO NOT ENTER 1 1,594,112	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from	the recorded is an of the receiving party is the United States, and a domestic should be attached ast be a separate the Assignment.)  Tonal numbers attached same property).  T(S)  2,012.000
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trade mark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ration Number(s) fon Number (DO NOT ENTER 1 1,594,112	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from	the recorded is an of the receiving party is the United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  Tonal numbers attached same property).  2,012,000  2,018,517
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trade mark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ration Number(s) fon Number (DO NOT ENTER 1  1,594,112  1,595,232  1,596,295	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from   X Mark if addition to the egistration Number 1,645,931  920,023  595,057	pe recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  2,012,000  2,018,517
Addres s (line 3)  City  Individual General Partnership Li  Corporation Association  Other  C itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ration Number(s) fon Number (DO NOT ENTER 1  1,594,112  1,595,232  1,596,295  1,600,686	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from   X Mark if addition to the segistration Number of the 1,645,931  920,023  595,057	the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  r(s)  2,012.000  2,018.517  2,017.887

FORM FTO-1618C Expires 06/30 99 OMB 0651-00 27

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additic nal Conveying Party	Mari	t if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General F	artnership Limited P	artnership Corpora	ation Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorpora	tion/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additic nal Receiving Party	Mark if add	litional names of receiving partie	es attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/1A			
Composed of			
Address (lir e 1)			
Address (lir e 2)			
Address (lir e 3)			
Individual   General   General   General   Associ	- -	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorpor	ation/Organization		
Trademark Application Nur	nber(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).
1 rademark Application	n Number(s)	Registrat	tion Number(s)
		2,112,332	
		2,125,468	
		2,165,014	
		1,607,415	
		1,963,786	
		1,980,333	
		2,141,197	

# WILL PAP

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FEDERAL-HOFFMAN, INC.

Federal-Hoffman, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota (herein referred to as the "Corporation"), in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.139 hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Federal-Hoffman, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation shall be Federal Cartridge Company."

3. This amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by the sole shareholder pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Incorporation of Federal-Hoffman, Inc. are hereby executed on behalf of the Corporation this 4th day of November, 1997.

FEDERAL-HOFFMAN, INC.

By War PERSIDED

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
NOV. 0 < 1007

Andrew Stone

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Secretary of State

058346

807246.1

Cong Lolds AN-49502

**RECORDED: 11/30/1999**